

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23576/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in WP No.936/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Arundhati, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question of payment by cheque
which, we are are told, has bounced.

(N. ANNA PURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER