

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23576/2008

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Sachin S Patil, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. accepts notice for respondent nos. 1 and 5, Shri Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. accepts notice for respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Service of notices upon respondent nos. 1 to 5 is treated as complete.

Learned counsel states that he has already removed the defects in the application for substitution of the legal representative of

-2-

sole petitioner.

In view of the above, the unnumbered application filed for bringing on record the legal representative of deceased petitioner is allowed. Shri Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Adv. states that he is appearing for the Lrs. of the deceased petitioner.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master