

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23576/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/07/2008 in WP No.
936/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE DEAD BY LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the counsel for the State of
Maharashtra, four weeks' time is granted, as a last opportunity,
to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could
be filed within four weeks thereafter.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER