

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1182 OF 2012

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE DEAD BY LR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNone appears for the respondents. Four weeks' further time
is granted to the respondents for filing statement of case.(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER