

n ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1182 of 2012

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE DEAD BY LR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 19/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
For Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Sh. Uday
Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.20
16:53:31 IST
Reason: