

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1182/2012

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE (DECEASED)  
THROUGH HIS LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) submits that the appellant(s) has filed writ petition before the High Court with a prayer to invoke the provisions of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013. He wants to withdraw this appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR]

.....J.  
[AJAY RASTOGI]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 01, 2019.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1182/2012

RANJITSINH MANSINGRAO SHITOLE (DECEASED)  
THROUGH HIS LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sagar N. P. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)